
 

The Hub Roster Term 1, 2020 
 

TUESDAY  10.00am - 12.00noon 12.00noon - 2.00pm 
4 Feb Laurel Muir & Judith Greenwood Susan Karoly & David Morgan 
11 Feb Pam Bunney & Doris Tansley Gwen Stone, Shirley Miller & 

Margaret Riddett 
18 Feb David Fraser & Sue Morgan Diana Coles & Judith Boucher 
25 Feb Jill Norquay & David Morgan Norma Saxton & Doris Tansley 
3 Mar David Fraser & Sue Morgan Susan Karoly & David Morgan 
10 Mar Pam Bunney & David Fraser Gwen Stone, Shirley Miller & 

Margaret Riddett 
17 Mar Laurel Muir & Judith Greenwood Diana Coles & Norma Saxton 
24 Mar Jill Norquay & Doris Tansley Judith Boucher & Lynne Boyer 
 
WEDNESDAY  10.00am - 12.00noon 
5 Feb Pamela McDonald & Susan Chan 
12 Feb Joy Jackson & David Jackson 
19 Feb Pamela McDonald & Anita Tan 
26 Feb Gail Irvine & Anita Tan 
4 Mar Pamela McDonald & Susan Chan 
11 Mar Joy Jackson & David Jackson 
18 Mar Pamela McDonald & Greg Cottrell 
25 Mar Gail Irvine & Greg Cottrell 
 
THURSDAY  10.00am - 12.00noon 12.00noon - 2.00pm 
6 Feb Barb Hurst & Ann Wardell Geraldine Fleming &  

Greg Cottrell 
13 Feb Lois Maynard, Anna Yeo & 

Ruby Rajah 
Alison Clarkson &  
Deb Graham 

20 Feb Kaye Mackinnon & 
Ross Mackinnon 

Greg Cottrell & Pam Graham 

27 Feb Ann Wardell & Joy Wahner Deb Graham &  
Geraldine Fleming 

5 Mar Barb Hurst, Anna Yeo & 
Ruby Rajah 

Greg Cottrell &  
Alison Clarkson 

12 Mar Lois Maynard & Greg Cottrell Alison Clarkson & Lynne Boyer 
19 Mar Kaye Mackinnon &  

Ross Mackinnon 
Deb Graham & Joy Wahner 

26 Mar Hot Cross Bun Morning Tea at 
THE HUB 
Ann Wardell, Lois Maynard,  
Greg Cottrell & DorothyLloyd 

Geraldine Fleming &  
Pam Graham 

 
 

Extracted from http://wiki.gwuc.org.au/gwuc/RosterTheHub on Fri, 17 Jan 2020 
To request an update, please contact David Morgan 

 
If you are unable to attend one of your rostered days, and are unable to arrange a 

swap, please phone an emergency person, and if none are available, please phone 
Pamela McDonald on 9560 2518.  



 

Contact List Term 1, 2020 
 
Please note that this information has been collected subject to the Glen Waverley 
Uniting Church Privacy policy 
In particular: 
This information is to be used for church purposes only. 
Old copies should be disposed of appropriately 
For up to date information, please see the person's wiki home page, e.g. 
http://wiki.gwuc.org.au/gwuc/DavidMorgan 
 
Lesley Armstrong 95609003 learmarketing@bigpond.com 
Sandra Barnard 98001188 alanandsandra5@bigpond.com 
Judith Boucher 98085518 johnwboucher@bigpond.com 
Lynne Boyer 59242394 Lynneaboyer@gmail.com 
Pam Bunney 97632160 mpbunney@bigpond.com 
Susan Chan 0411877931 susanwlchan@gmail.com 
Alison Clarkson 95603167 alison@gwuc.org.au 
Diana Coles 98746457 coles.dianaf@gmail.com 
Greg Cottrell 97596054 cottrellgreg@yahoo.com 
Ruth Dayment 98868612 daymentrm@yahoo.com.au 
Geraldine Fleming 98022179 geraldine.fleming@tpg.com.au 
Vida Foo 82881828 vidafoo@optusnet.com.au 
David Fraser 98037653 davidfraser60@gmail.com 
Deb Graham 0419560473 matndeb@gmail.com 
Pam Graham 95615871 frangipani1964@yahoo.com.au 
Judith Greenwood 98038373 judith@rwg.com.au 
Warren Greenwood 98038373 warren@rwg.com.au 
Andrew Hosking 0401231034 andrewhosking@hotmail.com 
Barb Hurst 0411257740 bjh@internode.on.net 
Gail Irvine 98011030 irvine14@bigpond.net.au 
David Jackson 97021801 davijoy@bigpond.com 
Joy Jackson 97021801 davijoy@bigpond.com 
Susan Karoly 0433692862 susan_karoly@hotmail.com 
Fiona Leister 95615256 leisters@bigpond.com 
Neil Leister 95615256 leisters@bigpond.com 
Lina Liu 0433283126 linaliu.lena@gmail.com 
Dorothy Lloyd 95008465 dorothealloyd@bigpond.com 
Kaye Mackinnon 95604746 kayemackinnon@bigpond.com 
Ross Mackinnon 95604746 rfmackinnon@bigpond.com 
Lois Maynard 98027676 maynard.lois1@gmail.com 
Pamela McDonald 95602518 pamrmcd@bigpond.com 
Winnie McGregor 95603201 winniemc@optusnet.com.au 
Shirley Miller 98027611 kenshirl70@bigpond.com 
David Morgan 95608024 david@morgands.net 
Sue Morgan 95608024 sue@morgands.net 
Laurel Muir 95601518 johnmuir2@bigpond.com 
Doug Newberry 98027343 puffindoug@gmail.com 
Jill Norquay 98844800 wnorquay@optusnet.com.au 
Church Office 95603580 office@gwuc.org.au 
Angus Peters 0403029727 rsapeters@gmail.com 



 

Ruby Rajah 98024934 rubyrajah18@gmail.com 
Margaret Riddett 98033863 pmriddett@bigpond.com 
Norma Saxton 97633550 llimwas@bigpond.com 
Gwen Stone 98029455 gwennie@internode.on.net 
Anita Tan 98086523 boontan83@gmail.com 
Doris Tansley 98022086 tancal7@bigpond.com 
Joy Wahner 95600794 jrwahner@gmail.com 
Ann Wardell 95612480 wardell1@bigpond.com 
Anna Yeo 95609435 gwshiatsu@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
EMERGENCIES 
 
Greg Cottrell – Wednesday and Thursday 
Doug Newberry 
Pamela McDonald 
Sandra Barnard – Wednesday, not 4th Wednesday of month 
Ann Wardell – Wednesday, not 4th Wednesday of month and Thursday 
Anita Tan – February only, Wednesday 
David Fraser – away 9-15 Feb and 14-24 March 
Lynne Boyer  


